l0/- ("Equity Shares") each, at a price including premium to be determined inconsultation with the book running lead manager appointed in respect of the Issue (,,BRLM,,), by the bookbuilding process in terms of the SEBI ICDR Regulaiions and subsequent amendments thereto (,,SEBI ICDRRegulations"), not exceeding up to 56,00,000 (Fifty Six Lakh) includint the issue and allotment of Equity Sharesto Market Maker, in accordance with the provisions of Regul ation 261of chapter IX of the ICDR 
^"*,";,"r,and/or other applicable statutory and.lor regulatory requirements, to be issued, at par or

[...]

ln order to (i) improve the debt equity ratio, (ii) further meet the capitar or short term funding requirements of thecompany so as to facilitate growth, the Board of Directors of your company propose to make an lnitial public lssue ofequity shares through a fresh issue of equity shares up to 56,00,000 (Fifty six Lakh) or such other shares as may bedecided by the Board, at such price including premium each by existing shareholders as may be decided by the Board atsuch price as may be determined in any mode whether fixed or through Book-Building mechanism in